Spenard Community Council Resolution #2023-01 A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE COMMUNITY OF GIRDWOOD TO PAUSE OR VOTE NO TO HOLTAN HILLS.

The Spenard Community Council supports the Resolution 2022-23, dated October 24, 2022 and the Letter of Objection, dated November 29, 2022 from the Girdwood Board of Supervisors (GBOS) to pause or vote no by the Anchorage Assembly on the disposal of public lands called Holtan Hills, this day, Wednesday, January 4, 2023 by the Spenard Community Council. This action of solidarity between the Community of Girdwood and the Spenard Community demonstrates that neighborhoods needs must be addressed with public lands.

Resolved, this 4th day of January, 2025.		
meg mielke	1/5/2023	
Spenard Community Council President	Date	

Vote: 12 in favor, and 1 opposed.

Recolved this 1th day of January 2023

Here is Resolution 2022-23:

https://www.muni.org/Departments/operations/streets/Service/GBOS/2022-23%20Amendment%20or%20revocation%20of%20Holtan%20Hills%20Development%20Agreement%20-%20Copy.pdf

Letter of Objection:

 $\frac{https://www.muni.org/Departments/operations/streets/Service/GBOS/LOO%20Holtan%20Hills%20Land%20Disposal}{\%20under\%20Development%20Agreement.pdf}$